## RESOLUTION

NO	
	Designation request submitted by the Columbus, a Sorority, Inc. to rename Carver Park in honor of
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Evelyn Turner Pugh was elected to begin her service as a Council Member on January 10, 1989. On January 9, 2007, the members of Council honorably selected Evelyn Turner Pugh to serve as Mayor Pro Tem as she continued to faithfully serve as the District 4 Councilor; and,	
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Carver Park is located in District 4 and is the district for which Evelyn Turner Pugh represented until the time of her retirement on October 31, 2019; and,	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Board of Honor held a meeting on July 3, 2024 to consider the request and to make a recommendation to Council. At that meeting, the Board of Honor members voted to approve the request to rename Carver Park in honor of Former Mayor Pro Tem Evelyn Turner Pugh.	
NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES:	
To rename Carver Park in honor of Former Mayor Pro Tem Evelyn Turner Pugh.	
Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 23rd day of July 2024 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of members of said Council.	
Councilor Allen vot	ing
	ing
	ing
	ing
Councilor Davis vot	ing
Councilor Garrett vot	ing
	ing
	ing
	ing
	ing

B. H. "Skip" Henderson, III Sandra T. Davis

Clerk of Council

Mayor